RESOLUTION NO.

1	[California Global Warming Solutions Act of 2006]
2	
3	Resolution urging the California Legislature to adopt Assembly Bill 32- The California
4	Global Warming Solutions Act of 2006.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The California Global Warming Solutions Act of 2006, Assembly Bill 32
7	authored by Speaker Fabian Nunez and Assemblymember Fran Pavley is considered one of
8	the most significant environmental measures in the State Legislature this year; and
9	WHEREAS, AB 32 will allow the Air Resources Board (ARB) to track greenhouse gas
10	emissions and cut emissions over time with enforceable limits beginning in 2012; and,
11	WHEREAS, With the passage this measure, statewide greenhouse gas emissions
12	would be required to be cut to 1990 levels by 2020; and,
13	WHEREAS, This measure would require the ARB to "distribute the costs and benefits
14	of the program, including emission allowances, in a manner that is equitable, maximizes the
15	total benefit to the economy, does not disproportionately burden low and moderate-income
16	households"; and,
17	WHEREAS, On May 11 th , 2006, the Legislative Committee of the Bay Area Quality
18	Management District found that this measure is consistent wit the District's policies on
19	greenhouse gas emissions and voted to recommend that BAAQMD support this measure;
20	and; now, therefore be it
21	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby urge the California
22	State Legislature to pass the California Global Warming Solutions Act of 2006; and, be it,
23	FURTHER RESOVLED, That the Clerk of the Board shall send this resolution to the
24	offices of Assemblyman Mark Leno, Assemblyman Leland Yee, Senator Carole Migden, and
25	Senator Jackie Speier.

Chris Daly BOARD OF SUPERVISORS